2015 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS				
No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
140.	Organization	requested	recommended	
				\$150,000.00
1	Kids Come First in the Florida Keys	\$10,000.00	\$5,186.80	\$144,813.20
2	Florida Keys Out Reach Coalition	\$10,000.00	\$5,553.48	\$139,259.72
3	MARC House	\$10,000.00	\$7,574.76	\$131,684.96
4	Easter Seals	\$7,500.00	\$6,091.48	\$125,593.48
5	TIPS (Teen Intervention and Prevention Services of the Fl Keys	\$10,000.00	\$4,041.62	\$121,551.86
6	Literacy Volunteers	\$10,000.00	\$6,486.62	\$115,065.24
7	Guidance/Care Center	\$9,682.75	\$5,360.62	\$109,704.62
8	A Positive Step	\$10,000.00	\$5,146.48	\$104,558.14
9	Last Resort Ministry	\$5,000.00	\$4,491.19	\$100,066.95
10	Odyssey of the Mind	\$1,500.00	\$1,929.62	\$98,137.33
11	Wesley House	\$0.00	\$5,965.33	\$92,172.00
12	Samuel's House	\$10,000.00	\$6,839.19	\$85,332.81
13	Star of the Sea	\$10,000.00	\$6,498.76	\$78,834.05
14	Anchors Aweigh	\$10,000.00	\$5,482.05	\$73,352.00
15	Bahama Village Music Program	\$5,000.00	\$3,415.19	\$69,936.81
16	Island Dolphin Care	\$8,319.00	\$3,263.05	\$66,673.76
17	Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$7,043.76	\$59,630.00
18	Womankind	\$10,000.00	\$6,087.62	\$53,542.38
19	Good Health Clinic	\$10,000.00	\$5,755.62	\$47,786.76
20	The Heron	\$10,000.00	\$5,482.05	\$42,304.71
21	Gospel Chapel Overcomers	\$2,200.00	\$2,520.05	\$39,784.66
22	Keys to be the Change	\$10,000.00	\$5,058.33	\$34,726.33
23	Educational Coalition for Monroe County	\$0.00	\$3,644.05	\$31,082.28
24	Voices for Florida Keys Children	\$10,000.00	\$5,610.62	\$25,471.66
25	Heart of the Keys Recreation Ctr a/k/a Marathon Recreation Center	\$10,000.00	\$4,146.19	\$21,325.47
26	Boys and Girls Club of the Keys	\$0.00	\$6,772.33	\$14,553.14
27	KAIR - Keys Area Interdenominal Resource	\$10,000.00	\$5,474.76	\$9,078.38
28	Independence Cay Transitional Housing	\$10,000.00	\$3,801.19	\$5,277.19
29	Florida Keys Healthy Start Coalition	\$10,000.00	\$5,277.19	\$0.00
	Totals	\$229,201.75	\$150,000.00	